RESOLUTION NO. 2017-135
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE

Pl e 2l P o s EE R RIS e e e e p——— asm A mmeeLirwe s

AUTHORIZING THE CiTY MANAGER TOEXECUTE THE SECOND AMENDMENT
TO CONTRACT #C-12-299 WITH SUTTER MEDICAL FOUNDATION FOR POLICE
MEDICAL EVIDENTIARY EXAMINATION SERVICE' INCREASING THE CONTRACT
NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT FROM $150,000 TO $300,000

WHEREAS, evidentiary examinations are critical to the investigation of sexual
assaults; and

WHEREAS, law enforcement and medical service providers recognize the
benefit to survivors and society of the thorough invesfigation and successful prosecution
of the sexual offender; and

WHEREAS, there must exist a formal agreemant between law enforcement and
medical providers as to how each will perform its role in the investigatory process of a
sexual assault; and

WHEREAS, Sutter Medical Foundation has provided reliable law enforcement
medical evidentiary-exams for the Elk Grove Police Department for over ten (10) years;
and

WHEREAS, Sutter possesses the requisite training and certificatien necessary
for evidentiary and laboratory -examination to be used in a court of law; and

WHEREAS, this amendment increases the toial contract amount from $150,000
to $300,000; and

WHEREAS, this service is included in the Police Department’s annual operating
budget submission, and there is currently sufficient funding to.continue this service.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute the second amendment to
contract #C-12-299 with Sutter Medical Foundation for pollce medical evidentiary
examination services,.in substantially the form presenied, increasing the contract not-to-
exceed amount from $150,000 to $300,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 14™

day of June 2017. >
4')\‘3,;_3 Q
STEVE LY, MAYOR df the
CITY OF ELK GROVE
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
JASON LINDGRER\ CITY CLERK JONATHAN P"HOBBS,

C'd Y ATTORNEY



CERTIFICATION

ELK GROVE CIiTY COUN

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify
that the foregoing resolution was duly introducecl, approved, and adopted by the
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on
June 14, 2017 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Ly, Detrick, Hume, Nguyen, Suen
NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS:. None
ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

A= N

Jason Lindgren, Citx Clerk
City of Elk Cirove, California




